

**BID TABULATION FOR:**

**BID OPENING DATE:**  
**BID OPENING LOCATION:**  
**TABULATION BY:**  
**TABULATION DATE:**  
**LJA JOB NO.**

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES  
TO SERVE THE 25-ACRE VOSS TRACT  
IMPERIAL REDEVELOPMENT DISTRICT  
CITY OF SUGAR LAND, FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS  
DECEMBER 11, 2018  
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.  
L. MARTINEZ  
DECEMBER 11, 2018  
1290-1806 (9.2)

| BIDDER'S NAME              | TOTAL BID AMOUNT |
|----------------------------|------------------|
| 1) BAY UTILITIES, LLC      | \$355,878.27     |
| 2) SENDERO INDUSTRIES, LLC | \$403,322.93     |
| 3) TRIPLE B SERVICES, LLP  | \$385,627.50     |

CALENDAR DAYS - 30/40



 12-11-2018  
I, Ty Turner, P.E., hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.

**BID TABULATION FOR:**

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES  
 TO SERVE THE 25-ACRE VOSS TRACT  
 IMPERIAL REDEVELOPMENT DISTRICT  
 CITY OF SUGAR LAND, FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS  
 DECEMBER 11, 2018  
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.  
 L. MARTINEZ  
 DECEMBER 11, 2018  
 1290-1806 (9.2)

**BID OPENING DATE:**  
**BID OPENING LOCATION:**  
**TABULATION BY:**  
**TABULATION DATE:**  
**LJA JOB NO.**

| ITEM DESCRIPTION   | UNIT | QTY   | 1) BAY UTILITIES, LLC |                    | 2) SENDERO INDUSTRIES, LLC |                    | 3) TRIPLE B SERVICES, LLP |                    |
|--|------|-------|-----------------------|--------------------|----------------------------|--------------------|---------------------------|--------------------|
|  |      |       | UNIT COST             | TOTAL COST         | UNIT COST                  | TOTAL COST         | UNIT COST                 | TOTAL COST         |
| <b>WATER ITEMS</b>   |      |       |                       |                    |                            |                    |                           |                    |
| 1. 8" PVC WATER PIPE, AWWA C-900, DR 18., ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES ALL RESTRAINED JOINT FITTINGS (TEES, BENDS, ETC.), COMPLETE IN PLACE  | LF   | 1,181 | \$19.00               | \$22,439.00        | \$30.00                    | \$35,430.00        | \$20.00                   | \$23,620.00        |
| 2. RESTRAINED JOINT 8" PVC WATER PIPE, AWWA C-900, DR 14, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES ALL RESTRAINED JOINT FITTINGS (TEES, BENDS, ETC.), AND # 14 AWG TRACER WIRE, COMPLETE IN PLACE  | LF   | 168   | \$57.00               | \$9,576.00         | \$65.00                    | \$10,920.00        | \$70.00                   | \$11,760.00        |
| 3. WET AUGERING FOR 8" PVC WATER PIPE, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE   | LF   | 25    | \$100.00              | \$2,500.00         | \$80.00                    | \$2,000.00         | \$110.00                  | \$2,750.00         |
| 4. DRY AUGERING FOR 8" PVC WATER PIPE IN LIEU OF WET AUGERING, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES APPROPRIATE SIZED STEEL CASE PIPE FOR 8" CARRIER PIPE, COMPLETE IN PLACE   | LF   | 25    | \$260.00              | \$6,500.00         | \$149.00                   | \$3,725.00         | \$270.00                  | \$6,750.00         |
| 5. FIRE HYDRANT UNIT ALL DEPTHS, INLCUDES APPROPRIATE TEE, 6" GATE VALVE & BOX, LEAD AND FIRE HYDRANT, AND TRENCH SAFETY, COMPLETE IN PLACE  | EA   | 3     | \$3,800.00            | \$11,400.00        | \$4,046.00                 | \$12,138.00        | \$4,500.00                | \$13,500.00        |
| 6. 8" AWWA GATE VALVE AND BOX, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE   | EA   | 1     | \$1,000.00            | \$1,000.00         | \$1,298.00                 | \$1,298.00         | \$1,300.00                | \$1,300.00         |
| 7. TAP 8" WATERLINE TO EXISTING 12" WATERLINE, INCLUDES ALL FITTINGS AND APPUTENANCES INCLUDING 12" X 8" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE, CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE TAP WITH THE CITY OF SUGAR LAND, COMPLETE IN PLACE   | EA   | 1     | \$5,200.00            | \$5,200.00         | \$4,858.00                 | \$4,858.00         | \$4,200.00                | \$4,200.00         |
| 8. TAP 8" WATERLINE TO EXISTING 16" WATERLINE, INCLUDES ALL FITTINGS AND APPUTENANCES INCLUDING 16" X 8" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE, CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE TAP WITH THE CITY OF SUGAR LAND, COMPLETE IN PLACE   | EA   | 1     | \$6,300.00            | \$6,300.00         | \$5,402.00                 | \$5,402.00         | \$4,700.00                | \$4,700.00         |
| 9. TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE   | LF   | 1,349 | \$0.11                | \$148.39           | \$0.01                     | \$13.49            | \$0.10                    | \$134.90           |
| <b>SUBTOTAL WATER ITEMS</b>  |      |       |                       | <b>\$65,063.39</b> |                            | <b>\$75,784.49</b> |                           | <b>\$68,714.90</b> |
| <b>SANITARY SEWER ITEMS</b>  |      |       |                       |                    |                            |                    |                           |                    |
| 1. 8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, 8' - 12' DEPTH, COMPLETE IN PLACE   | LF   | 219   | \$55.00               | \$12,045.00        | \$28.00                    | \$6,132.00         | \$45.00                   | \$9,855.00         |
| 2. 10" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, 8' - 12' DEPTH, COMPLETE IN PLACE  | LF   | 333   | \$63.00               | \$20,979.00        | \$35.00                    | \$11,655.00        | \$52.00                   | \$17,316.00        |
| 3. 10" PVC SEWER PIPE, AWWA C-900, DR-18, 16' - 20' DEPTH, COMPLETE IN PLACE   | LF   | 179   | \$83.00               | \$14,857.00        | \$63.00                    | \$11,277.00        | \$65.00                   | \$11,635.00        |
| 4. WET AUGERING FOR 8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE   | LF   | 25    | \$100.00              | \$2,500.00         | \$81.00                    | \$2,025.00         | \$135.00                  | \$3,375.00         |
| 5. DRY AUGERING FOR 8" PVC SEWER PIPE IN LIEU OF WET AUGERING, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES APPROPRIATE SIZED STEEL CASE PIPE FOR 8" CARRIER PIPE, COMPLETE IN PLACE   | LF   | 25    | \$320.00              | \$8,000.00         | \$85.00                    | \$2,125.00         | \$298.00                  | \$7,450.00         |
| 6. STANDARD SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (4-FOOT MINIMUM INSIDE DIAMETER, 0' - 8' DEPTH), INCLUDES BOLTED AND GASKETED LID, MANHOLE VENT AND INTERNAL COATING, COMPLETE IN PLACE   | EA   | 3     | \$4,400.00            | \$13,200.00        | \$9,500.00                 | \$28,500.00        | \$10,500.00               | \$31,500.00        |
| 7. CONSTRUCT REINFORCED CONCRETE MANHOLE (4-FOOT MINIMUM INSIDE DIAMETER, ALL DEPTHS) PRECAST OR CAST-IN-PLACE, TO BE CONSTRUCTED ON EXISTING 10" SANITARY SEWER LINE, INCLUDES BOLTED AND GASKETED LID, MANHOLE VENT, INTERNAL COATING, CONNECTING MANHOLE TO EXISTING SANITARY SEWER, COORDINATION WITH CITY OF SUGAR LAND TO KEEP LINE IN SERVICE, AND BYPASS PUMPING (IF NECESSARY), COMPLETE IN PLACE | EA   | 1     | \$21,000.00           | \$21,000.00        | \$49,000.00                | \$49,000.00        | \$12,000.00               | \$12,000.00        |
| 8. EXTRA DEPTH ON STANDARD SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (4-FOOT MINIMUM INSIDE DIAMETER, OVER 8' DEPTH), COMPLETE IN PLACE   | VF   | 23    | \$200.00              | \$4,600.00         | \$355.00                   | \$8,165.00         | \$250.00                  | \$5,750.00         |

**BID TABULATION FOR:**

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES  
 TO SERVE THE 25-ACRE VOSS TRACT  
 IMPERIAL REDEVELOPMENT DISTRICT  
 CITY OF SUGAR LAND, FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS  
 DECEMBER 11, 2018  
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.  
 L. MARTINEZ  
 DECEMBER 11, 2018  
 1290-1806 (9.2)

**BID OPENING DATE:**  
**BID OPENING LOCATION:**  
**TABULATION BY:**  
**TABULATION DATE:**  
**LJA JOB NO.**

| ITEM                                     | DESCRIPTION  | UNIT | QTY | 1) BAY UTILITIES, LLC |                     | 2) SENDERO INDUSTRIES, LLC |             | 3) TRIPLE B SERVICES, LLP |                     |
|--|--|------|-----|-----------------------|---------------------|----------------------------|-------------|---------------------------|---------------------|
|  |  |      |     | UNIT COST             | TOTAL COST          | UNIT COST                  | TOTAL COST  | UNIT COST                 | TOTAL COST          |
| 9.                                       | STANDARD SANITARY SEWER DROP (2' STANDARD DROP), FOR ALL PIPE SIZES, COMPLETE IN PLACE   | EA   | 2   | \$1,400.00            | \$2,800.00          | \$568.63                   | \$1,137.26  | \$900.00                  | \$1,800.00          |
| 10.                                      | EXTRA DEPTH ON SANITARY SEWER DROP (OVER 2' DEPTH), COMPLETE IN PLACE  | VF   | 2.3 | \$52.00               | \$119.60            | \$39.00                    | \$89.70     | \$12.00                   | \$27.60             |
| 11.                                      | TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE  | LF   | 731 | \$0.11                | \$80.41             | \$0.01                     | \$7.31      | \$2.00                    | \$1,462.00          |
| 12.                                      | REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF FENCE ALONG STATE OF TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION TRACT TO CONSTRUCT SANITARY MANHOLE S54, COMPLETE IN PLACE  | LS   | 1   | \$2,300.00            | \$2,300.00          | \$1,800.00                 | \$1,800.00  | \$1,200.00                | \$1,200.00          |
| 13.                                      | TEMPORARY FENCE DURING CONSTRUCTION OF MANHOLE S54, COMPLETE IN PLACE  | LS   | 1   | \$2,400.00            | \$2,400.00          | \$2,600.00                 | \$2,600.00  | \$180.00                  | \$180.00            |
| <b>SUBTOTAL SANITARY SEWER ITEMS</b>     |  |      |     |                       | <b>\$104,881.01</b> | <b>\$124,513.27</b>        |             |                           | <b>\$103,550.60</b> |
| <b>STORM SEWER SYSTEM ITEMS</b>          |  |      |     |                       |                     |                            |             |                           |                     |
| 1.                                       | 36" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE   | LF   | 288 | \$103.00              | \$29,664.00         | \$135.00                   | \$38,880.00 | \$150.00                  | \$43,200.00         |
| 2.                                       | 48" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE   | LF   | 329 | \$168.00              | \$55,272.00         | \$216.00                   | \$71,064.00 | \$210.00                  | \$69,090.00         |
| 3.                                       | TYPE "C" MANHOLE FOR 48" STORM SEWERS AND LARGER, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE  | EA   | 4   | \$3,400.00            | \$13,600.00         | \$4,350.00                 | \$17,400.00 | \$4,500.00                | \$18,000.00         |
| 4.                                       | TYPE "C" MANHOLE FOR 42" STORM SEWERS AND SMALLER, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE   | EA   | 3   | \$3,000.00            | \$9,000.00          | \$4,875.00                 | \$14,625.00 | \$4,800.00                | \$14,400.00         |
| 5.                                       | CONNECT PROPOSED 48" RCP STORM SEWERS TO EXISTING MANHOLE, INCLUDES CUTTING INTO EXISTING STRUCTURE, AND RECONSTRUCTION OF TYPE "C" MANHOLE, AND ANY NECESSARY CONCRETE COLLARS, COMPLETE IN PLACE | LS   | 1   | \$1,700.00            | \$1,700.00          | \$870.00                   | \$870.00    | \$3,500.00                | \$3,500.00          |
| 6.                                       | CONNECT EXISTING 36" RCP STORM SEWER TO PROPOSED MANHOLE, INCLUDES CUTTING INTO EXISTING STRUCTURE, AND ANY NECESSARY CONCRETE COLLARS, COMPLETE IN PLACE  | LS   | 1   | \$1,300.00            | \$1,300.00          | \$670.00                   | \$670.00    | \$2,500.00                | \$2,500.00          |
| 7.                                       | TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE  | LF   | 617 | \$0.11                | \$67.87             | \$0.01                     | \$6.17      | \$1.00                    | \$617.00            |
| 8.                                       | MODIFY EXISTING JUNCTION BOX, INCLUDE REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF JUNCTION BOX TOP AND CONSTRUCTION OF NEW TYPE "E" INLET TOP, COMPLETE IN PLACE   | LS   | 1   | \$2,500.00            | \$2,500.00          | \$4,570.00                 | \$4,570.00  | \$2,500.00                | \$2,500.00          |
| 9.                                       | SWALES 0.5' - 3' DEPTH, 6' BOTTOM WIDTH, COMPLETE IN PLACE   | LF   | 500 | \$11.00               | \$5,500.00          | \$3.00                     | \$1,500.00  | \$7.00                    | \$3,500.00          |
| <b>SUBTOTAL STORM SEWER SYSTEM ITEMS</b> |  |      |     |                       | <b>\$118,603.87</b> | <b>\$149,585.17</b>        |             |                           | <b>\$157,307.00</b> |
| <b>WS&amp;D MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS</b>      |  |      |     |                       |                     |                            |             |                           |                     |
| 1.                                       | DEWATERING (GROUND CONTROL) TO COMPLETE THE CONSTRUCTION OF UTILITY LINES, ALL LINE SIZES AND DEPTHS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE                        | LF   | 617 | \$20.00               | \$12,340.00         | \$20.00                    | \$12,340.00 | \$20.00                   | \$12,340.00         |
| 2.                                       | STORM WATER POLLUTION INSPECTION REPORTS CONDUCTED ON A WEEKLY BASIS ACCORDING TO TCEQ PERMIT, COMPLETE IN PLACE   | LS   | 1   | \$2,000.00            | \$2,000.00          | \$1,500.00                 | \$1,500.00  | \$600.00                  | \$600.00            |
| 3.                                       | CONSTRUCTION STAKING FOR WS&D CONSTRUCTION BY THE CONTRACTOR PER GENE BAKER, GBI SURVEYING, 713.995.1306, COMPLETE IN PLACE  | LS   | 1   | \$3,500.00            | \$3,500.00          | \$3,500.00                 | \$3,500.00  | \$3,500.00                | \$3,500.00          |
| 4.                                       | PERFORMANCE AND PAYMENT BONDS WITH ONE-YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND, COMPLETE IN PLACE  | LS   | 1   | \$10,000.00           | \$10,000.00         | \$12,000.00                | \$12,000.00 | \$8,000.00                | \$8,000.00          |

**BID TABULATION FOR:**

**BID OPENING DATE:**  
**BID OPENING LOCATION:**  
**TABULATION BY:**  
**TABULATION DATE:**  
**LJA JOB NO.**

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES  
 TO SERVE THE 25-ACRE VOSS TRACT  
 IMPERIAL REDEVELOPMENT DISTRICT  
 CITY OF SUGAR LAND, FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS  
 DECEMBER 11, 2018  
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.  
 L. MARTINEZ  
 DECEMBER 11, 2018  
 1290-1806 (9.2)

| ITEM   | DESCRIPTION   | UNIT | QTY | 1) BAY UTILITIES, LLC |                    | 2) SENDERO INDUSTRIES, LLC |                    | 3) TRIPLE B SERVICES, LLP |                    |
|--|---|------|-----|-----------------------|--------------------|----------------------------|--------------------|---------------------------|--------------------|
|  |   |      |     | UNIT COST             | TOTAL COST         | UNIT COST                  | TOTAL COST         | UNIT COST                 | TOTAL COST         |
| 5.   | UTILITY AND SWALE SPOILS, INCLUDES HAULING EXCAVATED MATERIAL ON-SITE, STRIPPING, STOCKPILING OF STRIPPINGS, COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, AND REAPPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE | LS   | 1   | \$9,400.00            | \$9,400.00         | \$3,955.00                 | \$3,955.00         | \$15,000.00               | \$15,000.00        |
| 6.   | EXTRA ADJUST EXISTING SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE TO FINAL GRADE, COMPLETE IN PLACE  | EA   | 1   | \$300.00              | \$300.00           | \$220.00                   | \$220.00           | \$260.00                  | \$260.00           |
| 7.   | EXTRA ADJUST EXISTING STORM SEWER MANHOLE TO FINAL GRADE, COMPLETE IN PLACE   | EA   | 1   | \$300.00              | \$300.00           | \$220.00                   | \$220.00           | \$260.00                  | \$260.00           |
| 8.   | WOOD MATS AT ALL LOCATIONS WHERE CONTRACTOR CROSSES EXISTING PIPELINES AND OTHER EXISTING SHALLOW FACILITIES, COMPLETE IN PLACE   | LS   | 1   | \$6,600.00            | \$6,600.00         | \$3,500.00                 | \$3,500.00         | \$4,500.00                | \$4,500.00         |
| 9.   | STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, COMPLETE IN PLACE   | SY   | 150 | \$15.00               | \$2,250.00         | \$17.00                    | \$2,550.00         | \$7.00                    | \$1,050.00         |
| 10.  | EXTRA REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC FENCE (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE  | LF   | 100 | \$2.00                | \$200.00           | \$2.00                     | \$200.00           | \$1.00                    | \$100.00           |
| 11.  | EXTRA SILT FENCE INLET PROTECTION BARRIER, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE  | EA   | 1   | \$70.00               | \$70.00            | \$10.00                    | \$10.00            | \$10.00                   | \$10.00            |
| 12.  | HYDRO-MULCH SEEDING, COMPLETE IN PLACE  | AC   | 1   | \$1,900.00            | \$1,900.00         | \$1,675.00                 | \$1,675.00         | \$2,050.00                | \$2,050.00         |
| 13.  | EXTRA BROADCAST SEEDING, COMPLETE IN PLACE  | AC   | 1   | \$650.00              | \$650.00           | \$650.00                   | \$650.00           | \$650.00                  | \$650.00           |
| 14.  | EXTRA STONE OVERFLOW STRUCTURE CONSTRUCTED AT LOW POINTS OF REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC FENCE IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY OF SUGAR LAND DETAILS, COMPLETE IN PLACE   | EA   | 1   | \$100.00              | \$100.00           | \$150.00                   | \$150.00           | \$100.00                  | \$100.00           |
| 15.  | EXTRA 20-LB SAND BAG BARRIER ON INLET, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE  | EA   | 1   | \$50.00               | \$50.00            | \$10.00                    | \$10.00            | \$20.00                   | \$20.00            |
| 16.  | EXTRA CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, (1.5 SACKS OF CEMENT PER CUBIC YARD CEMENT STABILIZED SAND), (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE                                   | CY   | 10  | \$30.00               | \$300.00           | \$15.00                    | \$150.00           | \$30.00                   | \$300.00           |
| 17.  | EXTRA BANK SAND BACKFILL, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE   | CY   | 10  | \$12.00               | \$120.00           | \$6.00                     | \$60.00            | \$16.50                   | \$165.00           |
| 18.  | EXTRA COST OF MODIFIED "A" BEDDING IN LIEU OF 6-INCH BANK SAND BACKFILL AROUND PROPOSED WATER LINE, COMPLETE IN PLACE FOR   | LF   | 100 | \$15.00               | \$1,500.00         | \$5.00                     | \$500.00           | \$5.00                    | \$500.00           |
| 19.  | ADDITIONAL RESTRAINED JOINT FITTINGS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE   | TON  | 1   | \$1,500.00            | \$1,500.00         | \$1,500.00                 | \$1,500.00         | \$1,500.00                | \$1,500.00         |
| 20.  | EXTRA COST OF SANITARY SEWER WET SAND CONSTRUCTION AS PER CITY OF SUGAR LAND, ALL LINE SIZES AND DEPTH, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE                               | LF   | 750 | \$5.00                | \$3,750.00         | \$5.00                     | \$3,750.00         | \$5.00                    | \$3,750.00         |
| 21.  | EXTRA COST OF STORM SEWER WET SAND CONSTRUCTION AS PER CITY OF SUGAR LAND, ALL LINE SIZES AND DEPTHS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE                                 | LF   | 100 | \$15.00               | \$1,500.00         | \$5.00                     | \$500.00           | \$5.00                    | \$500.00           |
| 22.  | SURFACE WATER CONTROL AND PUMPING, INCLUDES ALL PUMPING TO COMPLETE THE PROJECT, COMPLETE IN PLACE  | LS   | 1   | \$4,000.00            | \$4,000.00         | \$2,500.00                 | \$2,500.00         | \$500.00                  | \$500.00           |
| 23.  | EXTRA COST FOR BACK TAP OF 8" WATERLINE TO EXISTING WATERLINE (ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS), COMPLETE IN PLACE  | EA   | 2   | \$2,500.00            | \$5,000.00         | \$1,000.00                 | \$2,000.00         | \$200.00                  | \$400.00           |
| <b>SUBTOTAL WS&amp;D MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS</b> |   |      |     |                       | <b>\$67,330.00</b> |                            | <b>\$53,440.00</b> |                           | <b>\$56,055.00</b> |

**BID TABULATION FOR:**

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES  
TO SERVE THE 25-ACRE VOSS TRACT  
IMPERIAL REDEVELOPMENT DISTRICT  
CITY OF SUGAR LAND, FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS  
DECEMBER 11, 2018  
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.  
L. MARTINEZ  
DECEMBER 11, 2018  
1290-1806 (9.2)

**BID OPENING DATE:**  
**BID OPENING LOCATION:**  
**TABULATION BY:**  
**TABULATION DATE:**  
**LJA JOB NO.**

| ITEM DESCRIPTION                  | UNIT | QTY | 1) BAY UTILITIES, LLC |                     | 2) SENDERO INDUSTRIES, LLC |                     | 3) TRIPLE B SERVICES, LLP |                     |
|-----------------------------------|------|-----|-----------------------|---------------------|----------------------------|---------------------|---------------------------|---------------------|
|                                   |      |     | UNIT COST             | TOTAL COST          | UNIT COST                  | TOTAL COST          | UNIT COST                 | TOTAL COST          |
| <b>BID SUMMARY</b>                |      |     |                       |                     |                            |                     |                           |                     |
| SUBTOTAL WATER ITEMS              |      |     |                       | \$65,063.39         |                            | \$75,784.49         |                           | \$68,714.90         |
| SUBTOTAL SANITARY SEWER ITEMS     |      |     |                       | \$104,881.01        |                            | \$124,513.27        |                           | \$103,550.60        |
| SUBTOTAL STORM SEWER SYSTEM ITEMS |      |     |                       | \$118,603.87        |                            | \$149,585.17        |                           | \$157,307.00        |
| SUBTOTAL WS&D MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS |      |     |                       | \$67,330.00         |                            | \$53,440.00         |                           | \$58,055.00         |
| <b>TOTAL AMOUNT BID</b>           |      |     |                       | <b>\$355,878.27</b> |                            | <b>\$403,322.93</b> |                           | <b>\$385,627.50</b> |

LJA Engineering, Inc.